RESOLUTION NO. 8

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 524 FOR 2011 REGARDING WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 IN THE TOWN OF BETHLEHEM AND AUTHORIZING CORRECTED TAX BILLS TO BE ISSUED

Introduced: 1/9/12

By Mr. Morse and Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 524 for 2011 this Honorable Body established amounts to be levied and tax rates based on information provided by the Town of Bethlehem, and

WHEREAS, Subsequent to this action, the Town of Bethlehem acknowledged that the information provided to the County contained errors regarding Water District No. 1, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 524 for 2011 is amended as follows to reflect the correct levy amounts regarding the aforementioned Water District No. 1:

Water District No. 1

\$1,945,194

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That Resolution No. 524 for 2011 is amended as follows to reflect the correct rates regarding the aforementioned Water District No. 1:

Water District No. 1

.578377

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the tax warrant for 2012 for the Town of Bethlehem be amended to reflect the aforementioned corrections, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That corrected tax bills for taxpayers in Water District No. 1 are authorized to be sent by the Town of Bethlehem, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 1/9/12